DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$3.90 Rec:\$18.00

2015-866723

Total:\$21.90

07/24/2015 09:12 AM

BRETT & MICHELLE MAVER

Pgs=6



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

California Quitclaim Deed Pg.1 (11-12)

	./				
	Recording requested by: Brettand Michelle Maver				
	When recorded, mail to:				
	Sydnia and Chad Peterson Space above for Recorder's Use Only				
	440 Trowbridge Lane Title Order #				
	FOISOM, CA 95630 Escrow#				
	Document Prepared by:				
	Quitclaim Deed				
	The undersigned Grantor(s) declare:				
	The Document Transfer Tax is \$ 3.90				
	Assessor's Parcel # A Portion of 1319/-30-724-017				
	Unincorporated Area or City of				
	Tax computed on full value of property conveyed, or				
	Tax computed on full value less value of liens or encumbrances remaining at time of sale				
	This Quitclaim Deed is made on JUV 17, 2015, between				
B	rett Maver and Michelle Maver, Grantor(s), of 3 Tudor Way				
7	Ladera Ranch, CA 92694 (address), and Synnia Lo Peterson and Chad Mo Peterson				
	Grantee(s), of 440 Trowbridge Lane, Folsom, CA 95630 (address).				
1	(address).				
	For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantor(s) hereby quitclaims				
١	and transfers all right, title, and interest held by the Grantor in the following described real estate and				
	improvements to the Grantee(s), and his or her heirs and assigns, to have and hold forever, located at				
	The Ridge Tahoe, Tower Building, , State of Nevada :				
1	The Ridge Tahoe, Tower Building, , state of Nevada : Prime Season, Week #34-016-33-02				
	Stateline, NV. 89449				
	SEE EXHIBIT "A" and EXHIBIT "B"				
	OFF EXHIBIT "IT and EXHIBIT "B'				

Dated: 7 15 2015	
Signature of Grantor	
Michell and Brett Maver Name of Grantor	
Signature of Witness #1 Print	ed Name of Witness #1
Signature of Witness #2 Print	ed Name of Witness #2
State of County of, the Grantor,	,
personally came before me and, being duly sworn, did state at in the above document and that he/she signed the above document	
Notary Signature Notary Public,	
In and for the County of State of _	
My commission expires:	Seal

Send all tax statements to Grantee.

Quitclaim Deed Pg.2 (11-12)

See Attached Document (Notary to cros	ss out lines 1–6 below) completed only by document signer[s], <i>not</i> Notary)
See Statement Below (Lines 1-0 to be C	completed only by document signer[s], not Notaly)
1	
2	
8	
<u> </u>	
5	/
6	
Signature of Document Signer No.	1 Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
A notary public or other officer completing this document to which this certificate is attached, a	s certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me
County of <u>Oxance</u>	
	on this 17 day of July, 2015, Date Month Year
/ /	Dy Dy
	(1) Bre TT MAYER
	(and (2) Michelle MASER),
MANO ANSARI Commission # 2098900	Name(s) of Signer(s)
Notary Public - California	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
Orange County My Comm. Expires Mar 4, 2019	to be the person(s) who appeared before me.
	// 1/11/20/17
	Signature MAMIO () Gullery
	Signature of Notary Public
Seal	•
Place Notary Seal Above	
	OPTIONAL
rnougn this section is optional, complet fraudulent reattachmen	ing this information can deter alteration of the document or at the document or at this form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other T	han Named Above:

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5910

GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT

TIMESHARE ES 'E COMPRISED OF

PARCEL_OHE: nn follows:

undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium as

- An undivided 1/38th interest as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 34 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 as shown on the Eighth Amended Map, recorded as Document No. 156983 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom Units 991 to 938 as shown and defined on that certain Condominium Plan recorded June 22, 1987 as Document No. 156903 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- (B) Unit No. 016 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan.

PARCEL TWO:

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63885, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173, Page 229" of Official Records and in the modifications thereof of Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976 as Document No. 1472 in Book 176.

PARCEL THREE:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - Seventh Amended Map, recorded April 9, 1986 as Document No. 133178 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada for all those purposes provided in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FOUR:

(A) A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 91112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, - and -

(B)\ An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April 9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FIVE: -

The exclusive right to use a unit of the same Unit Type as described in the Amended Declaration of Annexation of Phase Three Establishing Phase Four, recorded on June 22, 1987, as Document No. 156984 of Official Records of Douglas County; in which an interest is hereby conveyed in subparagraph (B) of Parcel One, and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above for all of the Purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, during ONE use week within the "PRIME season", as said quoted term is defined in the Amended Declaration of Annexation of Phase Three Establishing Phase Four.

The above described exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit of the same Unit Type on Lot 34 during said use week within said "use

A Portion of APN 1319-30-724-017

EXHIBIT "B" (34)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: divided 1/38th interest in and to Lot 34 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, Document No. 268097, rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 001 to 038 as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded June 22, 1987, as Document No. 156903; and (B) Unit No. as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 21, 1984 as Document No. 097150 and as amended by Documents recorded October 15, 1990, June 22, 1987 and November 10, 1987 as Document Nos. 236691, 156904 and 166130, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in the same unit type conveyed, in Lot 34 only, for one week each year in the Prime "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A portion of APN: 1319-30-724-017

STATE OF NEVADA	A .
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	()
a) A Dortion of 42-261-16	\ \
b) 1319-30-724-017	\ \
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. F	Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	
	I Notes.
Other IMCSNARE	\$ 1,000.00
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 1,000.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 2 90
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 3.90
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
	\
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges	
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information	
information and belief, and can be supported by do	cumentation if called upon to substantiate the
information provided herein. Furthermore, the part	
exemption, or other determination of additional tax	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS	
jointly and severally liable for any additional amount	
,,,,,,,	\ \
Signature 2	Capacity Grantor
MA LONG MAIL	
Signature VIA (MIXIX VIA)	Capacity Grantor
pignature A I MATAVA - 1 MATAV	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(DECLUDED)
Print Name: Broth & Michelle Maver	Print Name: SYDNIA L. SCHOOL M. Peterson
Address: 3 Tudo (Way	Address: 440 Trombridge Lane
City: Ladera Ranch	City: FOISOM
State: C+ Zip: 92694	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95630</u>
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	
Print Name:	Escrow #:
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED